SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA '\%D(

DATE

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
JUN 2 3 2016

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, Item 11. Last assessed
to: Liston Brick Company of Corona, a California Corporation. District 2 [$23,109]. Fund 85595 Excess Proceeds
from Tax Sale.

%OUNTY Ccou NSE% Ao

EGO?? P. PRIAMOS

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

n 1. Approve the claim from Found Extra Money, LLC, assignee for Liston Brick Company of Corona, last
assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale
associated with parcel 279491014-7;

(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary
In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the

Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the February 4, 2013 public auction sale. The deed conveying
tite to the purchasers at the auction was recorded April 1, 2013. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on April 24, 2013, to
parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were
used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

(continued on page two) /

FORM APPROVE

BY:

Don Kent .
Treasurer-Tax Collector

POLICY/CONSENT

F|NANC|AL DATA | Current Fiscal Year: | Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost: (per Exec. Office)

cosT $ 23,109/ $ 0[$ 23,109 $
NET COUNTY COST _|§ 0s o[ NE

0
0 Consent O Policy &

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 16/17

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BY:_A\«Z ‘Q/
Samuel V%r%

County Executive Office Signature
MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried,
IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Washington, Benoit and Ashley

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
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Date: July 12, 2016 B

XC: Treasurer . Depu

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 2 | Agenda Number: 9 7
[ ]
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0 Change Order i

O A-30
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, Item 11. Last assessed to:
Liston Brick Company of Corona, a California Corporation. District 2 [$23,109]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax
Sale.

DATE: JUN 2 3 2016
PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Deny the claim from the State of California, State Board of Equalization;

3. Deny the claim from the People of the State of California ex rel. South Coast Air Quality Management
District;

4. Deny the claim from the United States Environmental Protection Agency;

5. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Found Extra Money, LLC, assignee for
Liston Brick Company of Corona in the amount of $23,109.71, no sooner than ninety days from the date
of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and
Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Found Extra Money, LLC, assignee for Liston Brick Company of Corona based on an Assignment
of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated March 28, 2014 and a Quitclaim Deed recorded March 6, 2000 as
Instrument No. 2000-081066.

2. Claim from the State of California, State Board of Equalization based on a Notice of State Tax Lien recorded
March 31, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0141088.

3. Claim from the People of the State of California ex rel. South Coast Air Quality Management District based on
an Abstract of Judgment recorded March 9, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0164423.

4. Claim from the United States Environmental Protection Agency based on a Final Order CAA Appeal No. 07-
03 recorded September 3, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0483949.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Found
Extra Money, LLC, assignee for Liston Brick Company of Corona be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of
$23,109.71. The claim from the State of California, State Board of Equalization be denied since the lien has been
satisfied. The claim from the People of the State of California ex rel. South Coast Air Quality Management District be
denied since the lien has been satisfied. The claim from the United States Environmental Protection Agency was
withdrawn on September 3, 2015. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of
the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the last assessee of the property

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re; Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 Item 11 Assessment No.: 279491014-7
Assessee: LISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA
Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

/We, pursugnt to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in jthe amount of
$§3ﬁ‘ M-‘o@n” from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were theZliénholder(s),ﬂS/@‘/E

property owner(s) [check in_one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document Nos?0/3- 1S4 63 ; recorded on Qﬂo/ 0!3 . A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Assisimers o Ko Jo_(ower EXtess Raceeos

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 3/ S day of /MR 2014 at Los 4"&‘@‘)', (4

County, State

, M oS

Signature of Claimafit

W) X720 Motk LLf

Dexwis 4 . Murke

Signature of Claimant

Print Name Print Name
Quoy KEsep) Buvp, # 530

Street Address & Street Address

Nogmzid6€, (n 913>

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
(355) 5674755

Phone Number Phaone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

Yo: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 item 11 Assessment No: 279491014-7
Assessee: Liston Brick Co of Corona

Situs: Vacant Lot in Corona, CA 92881

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: Aprill, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

i/We pursuant to Revenue And Taxation Code Section, 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$23,500.00 (approx.) from the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the lienholder(s),

_X__ property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside
County Recorder’'s Document No. 2005-0172997; recorded on 03/03/2005. A copy of this document is attached
hereto.

1/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and
attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Corporation Assignment of Deed of Trust

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the tax sale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants
will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the
claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this—ZY day of/)"'a/é/\ . Zolyat L ﬂr -

@yL County, State
W il M

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant
Micnagt Hou
Print Nam Print Name
30504 Beril R.
reet Address Street Address
\srone, Oy Q\33Y
City, State, Zip N City, State, Zip
(B13) kb * \SLL

Phone Number Phone Number



X

®

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

‘0 expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed inits
ntirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this documentis filed
jith the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

\s a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), |, the undersigned, do hereby assign to
éﬂﬁ Money LLL  myrightto apB{y for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding egt’t_i‘ o which | am entitled

rom the sale of assessment number & 11.441- O\41 sold_at public auction on O~ 013 |
inderstand that the total of excess proceeds available for refund is sag.sag.uo(ﬂ ) and that | AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO

ILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED | HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. 1 certify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which | am aware

‘elating to the value of]this right | am assigning.
Miewet Haw LiszeoBack lo. #) Legan

{Signature of Party of Interest/Assigrior) (Name Printed)
36504 Beril Yo
(Address)
STATE OF CALKORNI )ss. Caswme, (4 a\339
COUNTY OF ) (City/State/Zip)
(318) 2LL-\SLL
(Area Code/Telephone Number)
On J/g ¢0l4 ., before me?%%&%__, personally
appeared P, op , who proved to me bn the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sheithey executed the same in
his{her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of

ROBERT RAINER
. OMM #1906487 bl;
tficiobackyplicCalifomia =5
105 ANGELES COUNTY

|, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disciosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of
the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that ! have
disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that | HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON
HIS OWN HOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

A 2z Do b, Muerer Mgz Youup BCTED Money LLt

Signature of Assigneg) (Name Printed)

ci'-\ao?as &) Buwo. 4830

(Address) 4
STATE OF CALAFORNI )ss.
COUNTY OF ) Nozmz)%f, (& 39

(City/State/Zip) '

On 28“ 7;0!‘{' , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared : 1 , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
perso hasg name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

/ ad capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
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GARY BRIAN MILLARD, an ynmarvied Man

do(es) berehy REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM 10
LISTON BRICK COMPANY OF CORONA, 3 Califorais corporation

QUITCLAIM DEED V-

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipd of which is herehy acknowledged,

lhcmlpmpmyinlhcunincorpomodmoﬂhccwntydmvwﬁdc_sameanaliromia.dmindas

LOTS 20 AND 21 IN BLOCK Z OF MAP OF OVERLOOK ADDITION TO CORONA AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN
BOOK 13 PAGES 65 THROUGH 67 OF MAPS, RECORDS OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA; EXCEPTING
THEREFROM THE NORTHERLY 20 FEET OF LOT 21 IN BLOCK Z OF SAID OVERLOOK ADDITION; ALSO
EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION LYING WITHIN KLYNE STREET AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF SAID

TRACT.

Dated Algdd/ ///193H September 1, 1999

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ]

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )
Seg”ember 1,

S_nsn J. _yce

personally sppesred _Gary Brian Millard

yamﬂywmutw;umbmcuhhwdm
isfare subsaribed to

On

that he/sho/they executed the same in his/henitheir satharized

apacity(ies), md it by his/harkheir signatires(s) an the

instrunient the perions) or the cotity upon behaldfl of which
the ingirument.

Susan J. Klye

GARY

1035 (194)

R - e et B

-

b,

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc:

RV:2000 00081066

Page 1 of 1



FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS

W ndExtraMo .COm
Email: Richard undextramoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE: 1.OS ANGELES OFFICE
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd, #3562 9420 Reseda Blvd. #8830

Las Vegas, NV 89135 Northridge, CA 91324

Tall Free: (888) 867-4785 Toll Free: (888) 867-4785
Fax Nao; (702) 331-4952 Fax No.: (818) 701-7184

PLEASE REPLY TO: LOS ANGELES (CLAIM #: RI10-CA)

AUTHORIZATION AND FEE AGREEMENT

By executing this Agreerment, the undersigned hereby authorizes Found Extra Money, LLC,
("FEM, LLC") by its agents and its representatives, as Claimants’ exclusive agent, and its
assignee, to locate, prepare, and process all docurments and receive and disburse all funds
owed to Claimant, according to the terms of this Agreement, either as an individual, trustee,
agent far a business entity, or as a personal representative or heir of an estate.

In consideration and for the time and expense to locate Claimant and in preparing and in
processing the claims for these funds, that FEM, LLC has located for Claimant’s benefit,
Claimant agreas that FEM, LLC shall receive 25% (twenty-five percent) of the total funds
recovered. FEM, LLC is solely responsible for all processing costs including research costs,
document preparation, filing fees and other costs assoclated with the processing of this
ciaim, or ¢laims, No fee will be charged te Ciaimant if there is no recovery of funds.

Claimant agrees to sign and return all documents nacessary to process this claim, within 3
business days of FEM, LLC's request for such. In the event that the clalm is not paid, both
parties are released of their dutles and obligations under this Agreemernt and Claimant will
have no obligation to pay FEM, LLC for any expenses it has incurred.

This Agreement may be signed in counterparts and a signed copy received aiectronically, or
by fax, shall be deemed an original and shall be governed by the faws of the State of
California. In the event a dispute arlses, the prevailing party shall be entitled [0 attorney’s
fees, costs and other relief by the Court. Venue shail be in Los Angeles Caunty, Califaornia.

I agree to the above.

pate:Y. 4 / 28, / 2-0/Y FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC

LISTON BRICK CO. OF CORONA By: ‘uums A Muesy @MM
MICHAEL HALL ritle: MANAGEE-

APPLICANT/CLAIMANT {PLEASE PRINT):

Y W . /A% Date: 03/93/&0"'/

(SIGNATURE):




FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS

WWW.FoundExtraMoney.com
Email: Richard@foundextramoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE: LOS ANGELES OFFICE
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. #362 9420 Reseda Blvd. #830

Las Vegas, NV 89139 Northridge, CA 91324

Toll Free: (888) 867-4785 Toll Free: (888) 867-4785
Fax No: (702) 331-4992 Fax No.: (818) 701-7184

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

BE IT KNOWN that Michael Hall has made and appointed and by these presents does
hereby make and appoint Found Extra Money, LLC, in his/her name, place and stead, for
the following and limited purposes only: TO DO ALL THINGS NECESSARY TO THE FILING,
COLLECTION AND RECOVERY OF ANY AND ALL UNCLAIMED PROPERTY AND/OR EXCESS
PROCEEDS FUNDS FROM ANY/ALL FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND/OR GOVERNMENT
AGENCIES, giving and granting said attorney full power and Authority to do and perform all
and every act and thing whatsoever necessary to be done in And about the specific and
limited premises (set out herein) as fully, to all intents and purposes as might or could be
done if personally present, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying
and confirming all that said attorney shall lawful do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this day of

ach 2 2019
‘ N mithAse Hyrot
) (P i)ln  [ladrt—

(Signature) (Please Print)

State of California

County of }

bl‘f PN
On before me; y personally appeared

who proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s)
whose name (s) is /are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the
same in hls/her/the|r authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the-e pon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

ROBERT RAINER

COMM #1906487 m
Notary PubticGalifomia =

G724/ |05 ANGELES COUNTY
s wconm EIE 0CT 2, 2014 E

(Place Naotary Seal above)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on: !04‘?1 &lkf ;



MassMutual

§&] FinanciaL group

THE BLUE CHIP COMPANIES™

kRG] HkEk April20, 2001

MICHAEL HALL
20401 TEMESCAL CANYON RD.
CORONA, CA 92883

Dear Mr. Hall
RE: Insured: Michael Hall
' Policy No(s),: 9803349

The MassMutual Financial Group Companies value your continued business. Thank you for the
opportunity to assist you in the pursuit of your financial goals,

In the event of policy surrender our records indicate your poliéy is assigned to Liston Aluminum Brick
Co. Before we can proceed, we need additional information from you.

You will need to have the assignee sign the form where indicated and return it to us. As an officer of the
company you will need to meet the following corporate signature requirements:

A. Include the name and title(s) of the officer(s) signing.
B. If the officer is the insured or a family member, we require one of the following:
1. The signature of another officer who is not related.
2. If all the officers are related, we need the signatures of two officers.,
C. If the insured is the only officer, we will accept either of the following:
1. A letter on Company stationery to that effect.
2. The insured's signature with the corporate seal affixed,

We are dedicated to providing quality service to our policy owners. Part of this service is to inform you of
the impact certain actions may have on your policy. The release of value from the surrender transaction

If you wish to discuss this letter, please contact me at the number below. For additional services or -
inquiries, you may contact your agent, Van L. Cessna, or call our Customer Service Center at 1-800-272-

PPy 42216,

Sincerely,

Michelle M. Sheehan

Service Analyst

Massachusetts Mutoal Life Insurance Company and affiliated companies . Springfield MA  01111-0001 . (413) 788-8411
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Becﬁon 3 Sigza:ﬁare Requiremeats {see bek:w far cnrpvm’e wgna;ura réqmremenn)
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Corporats Signatore Ra;.ués'éme::ts = For Policies Owned By or Assigned to a Corporation

Inclade full name of corporation and print full name and corporate tile of each offleer who signa, |

Two Corporate Officers: We Tequire the signanare of twvo different corporat: officers.
' ' Their corporate Bles must bs indicated. One signatre will be
accepted only if the officer is 2ol the insuRd of fainily

_ member of the insured.
Sole Corporatz Offices: If the insured o family member is the sele officer, his/her
" signaturs is reeeptabis if accompanied by a notarized statement N

to that effect. or if the corporats seal is affixed:-

i F- ot

Sacretary
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September 14, 2015

Found Extra Money, LLC

C/O Dennis A. Murkey, Manager
9420 Reseda Blvd., #830
Northridge, CA 91324

Re: APN: 279491014-7

TC 194 Item 11

Date of Sale: February 4, 2013
To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim,

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____ Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California ___ Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 ____Updated Statement of Monies Owed
___Notarized Statement of (as of date of tax sale)
different/misspelled _X _Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
____Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)
claim on behalf of ___ Court Order Appointing Administrator
___ Certified Death Certificate for ____Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
___ Copy of Birth Certificates for ___ Other—

Please send in all documents within 30 days (October 14, 2015). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni
Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

. {(951) 955-3990 Fax
jpazicni(@co.riverside.ca.us
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| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMFLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A\

I{Rgent

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete el A %j??@turs ;
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. K
m Print your name and address on the reverse

[0 Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. B. Réceived by ( Printed Narme) CEDAE TDSW.BI
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, FUNE DAJERopUX 10/ S0
or on the front if space permits. D. Is delivery address different from item 12 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Found Extra Money, LLC

October 28, 2015 C/O Dennis A. Murkey, Manager
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd., #362 | At
as-Ve ! 9139 3. Service Type
La;:/ egas, NV 8 Certified Mall [0 Express Mail |
‘ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
Found Extra Money, LLC O Insured Mail O3 C.O.D.
C/O Dennis A. Murkey, Manager 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd., #362 &P 194/ _ : =i
Las Vegas, NV 89139 2. Article Number 2015 DkuO D00k }ﬁﬁﬁi;l__ﬂ_*__
’ (Transfer from service label) T

Re: APN:279491014-7 PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

TC 194 Item 11
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination,

____Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California ____Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 ____Updated Statement of Monies Owed
____Notarized Statement of (as of the date of the tax sale)
different/misspelled _X Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
___Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)
claim on behalf of _____Court Order Appointing Administrator
____ Certified Death Certificate for ___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
____Copy of Birth Certificates for __ Other—

If vour documentation is not received within 15 days (November 12, 2015), your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

. Tax Sale Operations Unit

(951) 955-3336

- (951) 955-3990 Fax

ipazicni(@RivCoTTC.org




October 28, 2015

Kinal Notice

Found Extra Money, LLC

C/O Dennis A. Murkey, Manager
9420 Reseda Blvd., #830
Northridge, CA 91324

Re: APN: 279491014-7

TC 194 Item 11

Date of Sale: February 4, 2013
To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds, The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

____Notarized Aftidavit for Collection of ____Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Personal Property under California ____Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 ___Updated Statement of Monies Owed
____Notarized Statement of (as of the date of the tax sale)
different/misspelled _X Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
___ Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to Statement by Domestic Stock)
claim on behalf of ___ Court Order Appointing Administrator
____ Certified Death Certificate for __ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
____Copy of Birth Certificates for __ Other -

If vour documentation is not received within 15 days (November 12, 2015), vour ¢laim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

. Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951)955-3336

- (951)955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org
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FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS

WWW.FoundExtraMoney.com

Email: Richard@foundextramonev.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE LOS ANGELES OFFICE
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. #362 9420 Reseda Blvd. #830

Las Vegas, NV 89139 Northridge, CA 91324

Toll Free: (888) 867-4785 Toll Free: (888) 867-4785
Fax No: (702) 906-1219 Fax No.: (702) 906-1219

DATE: November 6, 2015

Ms. Jennifer Pazicni
Riverside County Treasurer
P. O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

RE: EP 194-11 (Liston Brick Co.)

Dear Jennifer, Enclosed for your reference please find the Articles of Incorporation (5
pages), for the Liston Brick Company, that you had previously requested,

I also have enclosed a copy of your original letter to us regarding this document.

Thank you very much for your courtesy and cooperation not only in the processing of this
one claim but also for the professional manner you have used in processing all our other
clients’ claims as well.

Our staff appreciates your efforts on our clients’ behalf and our clients want to thank you,
too!

Sincerely,

Richard Murkey
FEM, LLC
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FILCED
fn the aifica of the Sacestery of Stota
of $ita Stote of Califarsla
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION MAY 101974
wigary of if'iafo

(LA G BROVIM, I, €
oF Rl A

LISTON BRICK COMPANY CF CORONA ety

Ones The name of this corporation is:
LISTON BRICK COMPANY OF CORONA
Twos The purposes for which this corporation
iz formed &zre: |

{a} 7o primarily engage iu the specific
business of secondary aluminum smelting;

{b) To engage generally in the business
of buying, selling, leasing, manufacturing, using and other-~
wise dealing in aluminum, aluminum raw materials, by-products,
waste or serap products, and in goods, wares, merchandise
and real property of all kinds;

{¢) To engage in azny cne or more other
businesses or transactions which thé Board of Directors of
this corporation may from time te time authorize OF..2pprove,
whether related or unrelated to the business described in
{a) and {b) above or to any other business then or tﬁazetej o ;.

fore done by this corporation;
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(d) To exercise any and all rights and
powars which a corporation may now or hereafter exercise;

{e} To act as principal, agen%t, joint
venturer, partner or in any cother capacity which @way be
authorized or approved by the Board of Directors of this
corporation; ang

(£} To transact business in the State of
California or in any other jurisdiction of the United States
of America or elscwhere in the worla,

The foregoing statement of purposes shall be con-
strued as a statement of both purposes and powsrs, and the
purposas and powers in each claunse gh%ll, except where cther-
wize expressed, ke in nowise limited or rastricted by ref-
erence to ox inference from the terms or provisions of other
clauses but shall be regarded as independent purposes and
powers,

Three: The county in the State of California where
the principal office for the transaction of the basinesa of
this corporation is to be located is Riverside Caantyu,

Four: The corporation is authorizaed to iasue;aﬁly
one ciass of shares of stock. The total number of said,shares
shall be seventy-five thousand {75 000). The aggrega&e~par 5
valne of all of said sharesz shall be Sevantynfive thansanﬁ &blﬂ
lars {875, 000.00) and the par value of each uf said Bhﬂ”ﬂs shaks
he one dollar ($1.00). _ |
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Pive: {2) %he number of directors of this corpo-~
ration shall be two (2).

{b} The names and addresses of the persans
who are appointed to act as the first directors of this coxpora-
tion are:

ROBERTA CARMBAN €18 Newport Center Brive

Suite 1220

Newport Beach, California 92650
WALTER HALL 610 Newport Center Drive

Sulte 1220 N _

Newport Beath, California 52660
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, for the purpeose of forming this.

corporaticn under the laws of the State of California, the




[ e e e _

A TR RS AT bEan i s b ks el g s e vt S s om0

LS e

undersigned, constituting the incorporators of this corpora-~

tion, including the persons named hersinabove as the first

directors of this corporation, have exacuted these Articles
day of [ AOH/ , 1974

oI Incorporation this %féd&

ROBERTA CARMEAN

,11/1%{22/¢’
/

(73 R EALL

STATE OF CALIFORNIR )
J ==,

COUNTY OF ORANGE 3

. g
. On th;s day of “{rerJ»— » 1874, before me,
& Notary Public in and for said County “nd State, pezseaally
appearad RODERTR CARMEAN and WAITER HMALL known te me o

be the persons whose names are subscribad to the foregoing

Articles of Incorporation and ae?nowlfcaaﬁ ©o me that thev 7

grecuted the sanme,

WITNESS my hand and offigizl =ezl,

T o GFEICIAL SPAL ]
j & ”‘s" KATIHY E. BRUNS t
é ;“’&,.,\;ﬁfi. . MOTAR? PUSLIC CALIFORMIA g

‘i@;; 7 URANGE COUMTY é
&z My Somission Expireg lumm S, 277 g
W S e A R Y et e e i,

ﬁauxty and S+zig




e, | heteny cerbly tha {ne forsaoing

fransenpt of zagels)
+ 15 3 1l true and correct cooy of the
7 criginal record i the castody of the

NOV 02 265 ki

Daie:

{:}_0.&? :—:,G.QQ. G

ALEX PADILLA, Sexzrstary of State

g
\-
Grapmye  Califorma Sscretsiy of State's office,




(TEM 1 QUTSIDE CITY
101200001-7
LAST ASSESSED TONELSON, CONNIE

MINIMUM PRICE: $2,324.00

ITEM 2 IN THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE
149310012-5
LAST ASSESSED TO SIMMONS GRACE ESTATE OF
SITUS ADDRESS: 5578 NORWOOD AVE, RIVERSIDE CA 92503
MINIMUM PRICE: $212,985.00

ITEM 3 IN THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE
151031006-5
LAST ASSESSED TO REYES, BENJAMIN

MINIMUM PRICE: $18,668.00

ITEM 3 IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY -
179070007-9
LAST ASSESSED TO RAMOS, MARTHA & SMALL, EDWARD F

MINIMUM PRICE: $16,637.00

ITEM 6 IN THE CITY OF JURUPA VALLEY
179291011-5
LAST ASSESSED TO FRONTELA, JORGE & ARSENIO
SiTUS ADDRESS: 5265 ODELL ST, RIVERSIDE CA 92509

MINIMUM PRICE: $23,254.00

ITEM 7 IN THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE
209101040-3
LAST ASSESSED TO ORANGE CREST REAL ESTATE CORP

MINIMUM PRICE: $51,205.00

ITEM 8 OUTSIDE CITY
265381022-0
LAST ASSESSED TOTRACT 29168 HIGHGROVE

MINIMUM PRICE: $7,892.00

ITEM @ IN THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
256150031-1
LAST ASSESSED TO RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO

MINIMUM PRICE: $11,677.00

ond
2-4-23

e

101-200-001-7

TRA 059-002

2006-101200001-0000

149-310-012-5
TRA 008-175
2006-149310012-0000

151-031-006-5
TRA 009-174
2006-151031006-0000

179-070-007-9
TRA 028-054
2005-179070007-0000

178-291-011-5
TRA 028-109
2006-179291011-0000

208-101-040-3
TRA 009-0681
2006-209101040-0000

255-381-022-0
TRA 088-001
2006-255381022-0000

256-150-031-1
TRA 021-279
2006-256150031-0000



ITEM 10 IN THE CITY OF CORONA
279220013-8
LAST ASSESSED TO CHASE TRIPLEM

MINIMUM PRICE: $8,115.00

ITEM 11 CUTSIDE CITY
279491014-7 FORMERLY 279164022-3
LAST ASSESSED TO LISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA

MINIMUM PRICE: $6,773.00

ITEM 12 QUTSIDE CITY
280240017-4
LAST ASSESSED TO DOMINGUEZ, RODRIGO
SITUS ADDRESS: 15870 DAUCHY AVE, RIVERSIDE CA 92508

MINIMUM PRICE: $16,948.00

ITEM 13 OUTSIDE CITY
295150007-5
LAST ASSESSED TO TURNER, DONNIE O & HAYES, JOSEPHINE & JACKSON, IRENE
SITUS ADDRESS: 20940 OLEANDER AVE, PERRIS CA 92570
MINIMUM PRICE: $32,374.00 '

ITEM 14 IN THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
304340022-2
LAST ASSESSED TOVIA DEL LAGO

MINIMUM PRICE: $8,569.00

ITEM 15 QUTSIDE CITY
309180012-4
LAST ASSESSED TO ONTIVEROS, LARRY SR & MARIA PILAR

MINIMUM PRICE: $1,530.00

ITEM 22 IN THE CITY OF PERRIS
313143010-8
LAST ASSESSED TO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE
MINIMUM PRICE: $22,038.00

ITEM 27 OUTSIDE CITY
315132016-4
LAST ASSESSED TO RAZO, SAMUEL

MINIMUM PRICE: $14,367.00

279-220-013-8
TRA 004-140
2006-279220013-0000

279-491-014-7
TRA 058-097
2006-279164022-0000

280-240-017-4
TRA 088-007
2005-280240017-0000

295-150-007-5
TRA 098-113
2006-295150007-0000

304-340-022-2
TRA 021-411
2005-304340022-0000

309-180-012-4
TRA 089-024
2005-309180012-0000

313-143-010-8
TRA 008-044
2006-313143010-0000

315-132-016-4
TRA 098-044
2005-315132016-0000
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
OFFICE OF THE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY - TC194
JANUARY 31, 2013 - FEBRUARY 4, 2013

ASSESSMENT#

101200001-7
149310012-5
151031006-5
151278004-6
179070007-9
179291011-5
209101040-3
255381022-0
256150031-1
279220013-8
279491014-7
280240017-4
295150007-5
304340022-2
309180012-4
309290029-0
3092980032-2
309290035-5
309290037-7
309290039-9
309290040-9
313143010-8
313191004-2
313191005-3
313201001-9
313201003-1
315132016-4
315162020-0
3156172008-1
318042011-2
318042025-5
318172003-7
318230085-0
319092022-4
322090021-1
322200019-9
325200036-5
326061009-9
326062014-6
342092009-3
343152015-0
345220036-3
350040015-6
350081002-1
350091022-0

STATUS

REDEEMED
NO BID
SOLD

OFF SALE
SOLD
NO BID

REDEEMED
SOLD

OFF SALE
SOLD
SOLD

OFF SALE
SOLD
NO BID
SOLD

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE

OFF SALE
SOLD

REDEEMED

REDEEMED

REDEEMED

REDEEMED
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

REDEEMED

REDEEMED
SOLD
SOLD -

REDEEMED
NO BID
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
NO BID
NO BID
NO BID
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD

Page 1

SALE PRICE

$75,205.00

$111,950.00

$68,865.00

$8,115.00
$30,361.00

$32,374.00

$9,000.00

$28,036.00

$14,367.00
$15,433.00
$21,550.00

$40,300.00
$65,100.00

$15,000.00
$18,600.00
$10,100.00

$18,800.00
$2,800.00
$3,300.00
$2,423.00



Property Report Page 1 of 8 @

Real Estate Reports

Property:

Corona, CA 92881
APN: 279-491-014

Data deemed reliable, but nol guaranteed. LPS Data Services 2009
Copyright 2009 AgentPro247.com LoanPro247.com TitlePro247.com

https://www.onlinewithequitytitle.com/ReportPs.aspx?fips=06065&apn=279-491-014&rep... 3/27/2014



Property Report

Molina, Luis; Molina, Refugio
, Corona, CA 92884

Transaction History

APN: 279-431-014
Riverside County

Prior Transfer

Recording Date

Price:
First TD:
Mortgage Doc #:

1 04/10/2013 Document #: 2013-0169279 BK-PG -
N/A Document Type: Quit Claim Deed
N/A Type of Sale: Non-Arms Length Transfer

Interest Rate:

Lender Name:

Buyer Name
Buyer Vesting
Seller Name
Legal description
City/Muni/Twp

Prior Transfer

Recording Date
Price

First TD:
Mortgage Doc #:

c MOLINA, LUIS; MOLINA. REFUGIO

1 Joint Tenancy

:ADAD LLC,

(Lot 21&20 Block: Z Map Ref: MB13 PG65-67
: CORONA

: 04/04/2013 Document #: 2013-0154622 BK-PG -
1 $30,381 Document Type: Public Actien
N/A Type of Sale: Sold For Taxes

Interest Rate:

Lender Name:

Buyer Name:
Buyer Vesting:
Seller Name:
Legal description:
City/Muni/Twp:

Prior Transfer

Recording Date:
Price:
First TD:

Mortgage Doc #:
Lender Name:

Buyer Name

Buyer Vesting:
Seller Name:

Legal description
Abbreviated Description

ADAD LLC,

N/A

LISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA,

Lot: 20&21 Block: Z Map Ref: MB13 PG65-67
CORONA

01/00/2005 Document #: 2005-0172997 BK-PG -
NIA ) Document Type: N/A
NIA Type of Sale: Per Assessor Transaction
History
Interest Rate:
NIA
CLISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA
N/A
N/A

cLhot: 20,21 Block: Z

1.26 ACRES N/L IN POR LOT 21 BLK Z AND LOT 20 BLK Z MB 01{3/085 OVERLCOK
ADDITION TO CORGNA

Page 3 of 8

https://www.onlinewithequitytitle.com/ReportPs.aspx?fips=06065&apn=279-491-014&rep... 3/27/2014



. Property Report

Property Details

APN: 279-491-014
Riverside County

Molina, Luis; Molina, Refugio
, Corona, CA 92881

Owner Information

Primary Owner: MOLINA, LUIS; MOLINA,
REFUGIO

Secondary Owner:

Site Address:
CORGONA CA 92881

Mail Address: 617 S DENNIS ST
SANTA ANA CA 92704

Assessor Parcel Number: 278-491-0114
Census Tract: 0481.00 Housing Tract Number:

Lot Number: 20,21

Legal description: Lot: 20,21 Block: Z Abbreviated Description: LOT:20,21 BLK:Z .26 ACRES M/L iNPOR LCT
21 BLK Z AND LOT 20 BLK Z MB 013/065 OVERLOOK ADDITION TC COROMA

Satle Informaton

Sale Date: 04/01/2613

Seller: LISTCN BRICK CO

OF CORONA,

Assessment & Tax information

Assessed Value: $31,196

Homeowner
Exemption:

Tax Amount: $814.52

Tax Rate Area: 59-097

Property Characteristics

Bedrooms:
Bathrooms:
Partial Baths:

Total Rooms:

Document #: 2613-0154622

Sale Type:

Land Value: $31,156

% Improvement:

Tax Status: Delinquent: 2006

Tax Account ID:

Year Built:
Square Feet:
Number of Units: 0

Garage:

Property Type: Residential Vacaint Land

Use Code: Residential-Vacant Land

https://www.onlinewithequitytitle.com/ReportPs.aspx ?fips=06065&apn=279-491-014&rep...

Sale Amount: $30,361
Cost/SF:

Imp. Value:

Tax Year: 20343

Pool:
Lot Size: 11,325 SF
No of Stories:
Fire Place:
Building Style:
Zoning: RA

Page 2 of 8

3/27/2014



Business Search - Business Entities - Business Programs Page 1 of 1

Business Entity Detail

Data 1s updated to the California Business Search on Wednesday and Saturday
mornings. Results reflect work processed through Friday, August 21, 2015. Please
refer to Processing Times for the received dates of filings currently being
processed. The data provided is not a complete or certified record of an entity.

Entity Nane: ) LISTON BRICK COMPANY OF CORONA
Entity Number: CQ0707154

Date Filed: 05/10/1974

Status: ACTIVE

Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA

Entity Address: PO BOX 1869

Entity City, State, Zip: CORONE CA 92878

Agent for Service of Process: CRAIG HALL %ﬂﬂj)(
Agent Address: 3710 TEMESCAL CYN RD PN§
Agent City, State, Zip: CORONA CA 92883 >>

* Tndicates the information is not contained in the California Secretary of
State's database.

+ If the status of the corporation is "Surrender," the agent for service of
process is automatically revoked. Please refer to California Corporations
Code seciicon 2114 for information relating to service upon corporations that

have surrendered.
* For information on checking or reserving a name, refer to Name Availability.
* For information on ordering certificates, copies of documents and/or status
reports or to request a more extensive search, refer to Information Requests.
¢ For help with searching an entity name, refer to Search Tips.
¢+ For descriptions of the various fields and status types, refer to Field
Descriptions and Status Definifticns.

Frivacy Stabtewent | Pree Document Readers

Copyright ©® 2015 California Secretary of State

jiston Auminiem Bsce dod ot anist -

http://kepler.sos.ca.gov/cbs.aspx 08/25/2015



Business Search - Business Entities - Business Programs Page 1 of 1

Business Entity Detail

Data is updated to the California Business Search on Wednesday and Saturday
mornings. Results reflect work processed through Friday, August 21, 2015. Please
refer to Processing Times for the received dates of filings currently being
processed. The data provided is not a complete or certified record of an entity.

Entity Name: LLISTON BRICK CO.
Entity Number: CC459685

Date Filed: 10/22/1963
Status: DISSOLVED
Jurisdiction: CALTEFORNIA
Entity Address: P. ©O. BOX 4
Entity City, State, Zip: CORONA CA 21720
Agent for Service of Process: *

Agent Address: *

Agent City, State, Zip: =

* Indicates the information is not contained in the California Secretary of
State's database.

+ If the status of the corporation is "Surrender," the agent for service of
process 1s automatically revoked. Please refer to California Corporations
Code section 2114 for information relating to service upon corporations that
have surrendered.

* For information on checking or reserving a name, refer to Name Availability.

* For information on ordering certificates, copies of documents and/or status
reports or to request a more extensive search, refer to Information Requests,

* For help with searching an entity name, refer to Search Tips.

* For descriptions of the various fields and status types, refer to Field

Descriptions and Status Definiticons.

Privaecy Stalenent | Free Docuwenl Readers

Copyright © 2015 California Secretary of State

http://kepler.sos.ca.gov/cbs.aspx 08/25/2015



CER Q-1

Pazicni, Jennifer

From: richard@foundextramoney.com

Sent: Thursday, December 17, 2015 11:27 AM
To: Pazicni, Jennifer

Subject: APN 279-491-014-7 (Liston Brick Co.)
Attachments: Scan.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Good Morning Jennifer. Attached please find a copy of the Power of Attorney document showing Michael
Hall as Power of Attorney for Liston Brick Company, Inc. If anything else is needed, please let me know.
Thank you again for your help. Enjoy the holidays.

Richard @ Found Extra Money, LLC.
WWW.FOUNDEXTRAMONEY.COM

8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. Suite #362

Las Vegas, Nevada 89139

Toll Free: (888)867-4785

Fax: (702)906-1219




ALUMINUM
LISTON"BRICK COMPANY, INC.

Power of Attorney

1, Jack Hall, hereby appoint Michael Hall, as my attorney in fact. And as
ay attorney in fact to act for me in ay name, place, and stead, and on my
behalf to manage, transact, and conduct all lawful business, act or activity
on oy behalf and in his name, sign all documents, attend neetings, and any
other activities to conduct my dally business affairs. This power of
attorney shall remain in effect until my death. This Power of Attorney
shall be governed by the State of California, The undersigned is duly
authorized by the Directors of Liston Alumlnum Brick Coapany of Corong,
Inc. to execute this consent and approval.

Dated the.j2th day of July

)
Q{an iPresident

Liston Aluminua’ Brick Company
of Corong, Inc.

‘{vo—-w-—-—-whmmwum SUDSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me

’ /F:)EEQ i OTRCIALHOTARY GENL on CT&L(-C?M:?I_/QQ/

{5 HAREEN MELCHENT
" ‘-"t.b L3 ;Q‘ M‘ﬂf/ Wj
] \1“'1 BIVERGWE COUNTY
) STy Coms Fspos JUL 39,1000 a2 G

3“‘"V‘ﬂ“-0w-rv-*lvv%) @S

Netary Public In and (or gald State,

20401 Temescal Canyon Rd. * Phone; 909-277-4221 + Fax $09-277-8382
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FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS
WWW.FoundExtraMoney.com
Email: Richard@foundextramonegy.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE: LOS ANGELES OFFICE
8022 S. Rainbow Blvd. #362 9420 Reseda Blvd. #830

Las Vegas, NV 89139 Northridge, CA 91324

Toll Free: (888) 867-4785 Toll Free: (888) 867-4785
Fax No: (702) 331-4992 Fax No.: (818) 701-7184

PLEASE REPLY TO LOS ANGELES OFFICE

March 31, 2014

Mr. Don Kent

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502

RE: EXCESS PROCEEDS CLAIM: Parcel Number 279-491-014-7 (Vacant Lot)

Sale Date: 02/04/2013

Recorded Date: 04/01/2013

Claimant: LISTON BRICK CO. of CORONA—75% of $23,500.00 = $17,625.00
Claimant: Found Extra Money, LLC (“FEM, LLC")—25% = $5,875.00

Amount of Excess Proceeds: $56,500.00 (approximately)

Dear Mr. Kent:

Enclosed for your reference, please find the following documents in support of our claim(s)
for the excess proceeds resulting from the tax sale of the above-referenced property at the
Tax Collector’s Public Tax Auction held on February 4, 2013:

1. Copy of the Tax Deed to Purchaser of Tax-Defaulted Property showing the last
assessed at the time of the public auction was LISTON BRICK CO. of CORONA (2

pages);

2. Riverside County’s Tax Sale File 4379 (&C 194) showing APN: 279-491-014-7
listed as Item #11, and showing the minimum bid and LISTON BRICK CO. of
CORONA as the last assessed (2 pages);

3. County of Riverside Office of the Treasurer-Tax Collector sales results indicating
that the property had sold, and the selling price (1 page);

4. Property Report showing LISTON BRICK CO. of CORONA as the buyer of the
property on Document #2005-0172997, and the seller of the property on the
recording date of 04/01/2013 (3 pages);



5. MassMutual Financial Group letter dated April 20, 2001 showing MICHAEL HALL
as having assigned his insurance policy to LISTON ALUMINUM BRICK CO., and
indicating that he was an officer of the company (2 pages);

6. Signed Riverside County Claim For Excess Proceeds by MICHAEL HALL dated
" March 28, 2014 (1 page);

7. Authorization and Fee Agreement between MICHAEL HALL signed on 07/13/2013
and FEM, LLC on 03/27/2014 to pay 25% of the total amount to FEM, LLC, and
signed on 03/28/2014 (1 page);

8. Notarized Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds signed by MICHAEL
HALL as an officer of LISTON BRICK CO. of CORONA on 03/28/2014, authorizing
FEM, LLC to file a claim on his behalf (1 page);

9. Riverside County Excess Proceeds Claim Form signed Dennis A. Murkey as
manager of FEM, LLC on 03/31/2014 (1 page);

10. A valid photo ID of MICHAEL HALL (1 page);

11. A completed and signed W-9 Form by MICHAEL HALL dated 03/28/2014 (1
page);

12. A completed and signed W-9 Form by Dennis A. Murkey as manager of FEM, LLC
dated 03/28/2014 (1 page);

13. A Notarized Limited Power of Attorney signed by MICHAEL HALL on 03/28/2014
(1 page).
Please issue separate checks as follows:

75% = $17,625.00 to LISTON BRICK CO. of CORONA
25% = $5,875.00 to Found Extra Money, LLC

Please mail the checks to the following address:
Found Extra Money, LLC

9420 Reseda Blvd., #830
Northridge, CA 91324



Please do not hesitate to contact me at 888-867-4785 if you have any questions or if I can
be of further assistance.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Dennis A. Mlrk
Found Extra Money, LLC



/ FOUND EXTRA MONEY, LLC
“FEM, LLC”
UNCLAIMED MONEY CONSULTANTS
WWW.FoundExtraMoney.com
Email: Richard@foundextramoney.com

LAS VEGAS OFFICE: LOS ANGELES OFFICE:
8022 S. Rainbow Bivd. #362 9420 Reseda Blvd. #830

Las Vegas, NV 89139 Northridge, CA 91324

Toll Free: (888) 867-4785 Toll Free: (888) 867-4785
Fax No: (702) 906-1219 Fax No: (702) 906-1219
May 10, 2016

Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
Attn. Jennifer Pazicni

4080 Lemon Street, 4th Floor

PO Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

! RE: APN: 279491014-7
TC: 194 / ITEM: 11
DATE OF SALE: February 4, 2013
LISTON BRICK

Jennifer:
Enclosed, please find the following document:
1. Notarized Declération Of One And The Same Person(s) for Michael Hall of Liston Brick (2 pages);

If anything else is needed regarding this claim or if you have any questions, please call me at
(888) 867-4785. Thank you again for all of your help.

Thank you.

Sincerely,
Rietand Markey th.
FEM, LLC. Manager

(888) 867-4785
Richard@foundextramoney.com



DECLARATION OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSOHN(S)

I, MICHAEL HALL, do hereby declare that 1 am over the age of 18 and a resident of the
State of Californla,

I have personal knowledge of the facts set farth hereln and, If called to testify In a Judiclal

proceeding, I could and would truthfully and competently testify that the followlng facts arc
true and accurate:

1, that Liston 8rick Company of Carona ("Company*) had been the prior owner of the
followIng real property located in the County of Rlverside, APN 279:491-014-7;

2. thatthis property was sold at a tax auction sale due to non-payment of property
taxes, owied to Riverslide County, that occurred on or about February 4, 2013;

3. That this Company was the owner and was deslgnated as the “last assessce” of this
property at the time of this auctlon;

4. That one of the orfginal Incorporators of Company, in May,1974, was Walter Hall,
swho Is my older brother, and had always used the name “Jack” Hall;

5. That I, Michael Hall, as vzell as a3l of our business assoclates, friends and relatlves
had always known that "Walter” Hall preferred to be called *Jack” Hall;

6. That, on July 12, 1991, [ was appolnted as attomey-In- fact, by Jack Hall, Its then
current President, that authorized me to do all things necessary and to act on behall
of Company at all times for alt purposes; and

7. that this authorizatlion has no explration date, has never been revoked, and is still
valld to the current time and had slready been submilted with this clalm;

8. That I was named the President of thls Company In 1992;
9. That { co-owned approximately 28% of the Company In 1996;

10, That, pursuant to this authardzation, 1 fifed this dalm on behalf of Company for
excess proceeds;

11.That [ am the same Mlchael Hall who Is named on my California DAver’s License
Number N5012623 and whose Social Security number is ' that was
submitted, along with my other supporting documents, with this clalim;

12,7hat I, Michael Hall, on behalf of Liston Brick Company, assigned 25% of these
excess proceeds (o Found Extra Money, LLC.




I declare under penalty of pedjury Lhat the foregoing Is true and corroct.

Executed on this 5&/_05 May, 2016,

MICHAEL HALL

A notary pubtic o olher GHker completing Lhis cerblicale verled only the icentity of Lhe individusl who signed the
cument to which this certificate is altzchart, and not Lhe tnuthfulaesy, accuracy, or validay of that cocument. 1

State of O‘G
County of |Los P(r‘\ﬂjp LLS

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

miC/lﬂO\&‘ ‘Hn.«” . IR

Lhk.day of [ !"t"_:! ,2016, by
Name of Signer

who proved tom basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pcrsun};(who appeored
before me.
Signature s 44

eont
S{g/{aturc of No!an}' Publlc /

UELISSA FERRAXDEZ &
o Coww # 2045118
AT PRg . caireres V)
Loy basn Crr o
— Wi Cowm LV, L u,r::a'i‘

{Place Notary Seal Above)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION | e

450 N STREET, MIC:55, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA First District, San Francisco
PO BOX 942879, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279-0055 SEN. GEORGE RUNNER (Ret.)
TELEPHONE 916-323-4084 « FAX 916-327-0615 Second District, Lancaster
www.boe.ca.gov MICHELLE STEEL
Third District, Orange County

0 JEROME E. HORTON

Aprll 3 0, 2013 Fourth District, Los Angeles

JOHN CHIANG
State Controller

r CYNTHEEF'{IDGES
Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector Executive Direcior

PO Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Attn: Excess Proceeds

Liston Brick Co of Corona
Certificate No. BE-1267401
Account No.

Dear Mr. Kent:

In your letter dated April 24, 2013, you advised that you are holding surplus funds from the
foreclosure sale of property owned by Liston Brick Co of Corona .

Liston Brick Co of Corona owes the State Board of Equalization $13,895.72 with interest
calculated to February 28, 2013, the month of the foreclosure sale. Notice of State Tax Lien
(copy of document enclosed) secures the full amount.

Therefore, the State Board of Equalization makes claim to any surplus proceeds, with our interest
substantiated by Certificate No. BE-1267401 as mentioned above. Thank you for your
cooperation.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Sincerely,
Nicole Gee

Tax Representative
Special Operations Branch

ng:036063382:Surplus Letter.dot



IECORADING HEQULSTLD BY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

AND WHEN I CORDED MAIL T0:
STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

PO BOX 942879
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279-0055

oo

s

Certificate No. BE- 1267401

The Stale Board of Equalization of the State of California, hereby certifies that the following named taxpayer(s)

LISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA
A CORPORATION

DOC # 2011-0141088 ;
03/31/2911 PB:0RA Fee:NC
Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Officisl Recerds
County of Riverside
Larry U. Uard
Assessor, County k & R

T e,

NOTICE OF STATE TAX LIEN

Chapter 14 (Commencing with
saction 7150 of Division 7 of

Title 1 of the Government Code) /@
HIVERSIDE W]
33

Account No. 039

A

whose last known address was 3710 TEMESCAL CANYON RD, CORONA, CA 92883-4904
is (are} liable to the Stale of Caldornia for amounts due from and required to be paid by said taxpayer(s) and duly levied and

determined under the provisians of the California Hazardous Substances Tax Law, Part 22, Division 2.

PERIOD ASSESSMENT TAX INTEREST PENALTY TOTAL
01,/01/06 12,31/09 08/164/10 $9,020.00 $1,966.74| $1,804.00 $12,790.74
TOTAL $9,020.00 $1,966.76 $1,806 .00 $12,790.74

Additional interest accrues after March 31, 2011 , at the modified adjusied rate established pursuant to section 6591.5 of the
Revenug and Taxation Code. Additional penalties may accrue by opetation of law.
The Siate Board of Equalization further certifies that it has complied with all of the provisions of the abova-cited iaw, act, or
ordinance in its determination of the amounts required to be paid.
The liability above set forth is a lign upon all real property and rights to such property, including all after-acquired properly and
rights to property belonging 1o the above-named taxpayer(s).

The State Board of Cgualization has caused this

Notica 10 be issuedin its RAREURAMN ARmenatve -+ -~ .
thereon duly authorized by resolution of said Board.

The agency has adopted the use ofa 1&5)’«9858@\2%%0% below:

Dated March 24, 2011 , BRUGE harn
At Sacramenta, California By
$. Abel, Authori

Representative

BOE-426 (513 QY. 34 (4-05)



Riverside County Treasurer-Tax Collector
4080 Lemon St. » Riverside, CA 92501
(951) 955-3900 Telephone, (951) 955-3990 FAX

aX

Date: September 14, 2015

To: State Board of Equalization (Nicole Gee) From: Jennifer Pazicni
Fax: 916 327-0615 Phone: 951 955-3336
Pages: 2 Fax: 951-955-3990
Re: Excess/Surplus Proceeds Claim (EP194-11) CC:

OUrgent w For Review O Please Comment ;{Please Reply O Please Recycle

Nicole Gee,

| am currently working on the following excess proceeds claim from FTB regarding Liston
Brick Co of Corona. | would like to request an updated statement of money owed to the
State of California, State Board of Equalization by Liston Brick Co of Corona, Acct #

Thank you,
Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations
ipazichi@co.riverside.ca.us




RECORDING REQUESTED BY DOC # 2014-0008765
p STATE OF CALIFORNIA 01/08/2014 ©3:33P Fee:23.00

.~ BOARD OF EQUALIZATION Fage W of 1

Recorded in Official Records
c
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO il

Larry W, UWard
Assessor, County Clerk & Record

I TN III

—_——
S R PAGE| SIZE MIS‘P\ LONG COPY

M| A | L | 465] as PCO;A COR|\§ME [NCHG
_I‘:\r&j\' UNI

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
P.O. BOX 942879
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94279-0055

\x ﬂé
LISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA TE OF OF L ORN
PO BOX 1869 ﬁo Q OF EQ zmo 082
CORONA CA 92878-1869

My, _
‘f 2) % 33
RELEASE OF LIEN IMPOSED UNDER CERTIF &o %EJ? 01

Pursuant to Chapter 14 (Commencing with Section 7150) of Divisian 7 of Title 1 0 Government Code
Account'No.:

THE STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE STATE OF CALlFORNI hz\;gimlﬁg/ s all property from that lien imposed by the
recordation and/or filing of that certain Notice of State Tax Lie {g%amounts due

LISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA .

A CORPCRATION Y

N

for Hazardous Substances Tax Law, Part 22, th:f(?n g\ @) )rj

Address: 3710 TEMESCAL CANYON RD CA 92883-4904
Official Records, County of RIVERSIDE PO B NQQ\RJ RSIDE CA 92502

File No. DOC. NO. 2011-0141088 @ : Amount $ 12780.74

Date Filed March 31, 2011 (> 4 N Dated March 24, 2011

géagﬁuwm RECORDER OF COUNTY SHOWN ABOVE

(¢
Address: E/\\ \\:zzs

with the Secretary of Stata MUniform Gomﬂgrclal Code Division, PO Box 942835, Sacramento, Califomia 84235-0001, as shown below:

File No. Nf‘- TN Amount $
Date Filed K/) Dated
\ A

RECORD WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE

The State Board of Equalization of the State of California has caused
this Notice to be issued in its name by its representative thereon duly
authorized by resolution of said Board.

The agency has adopted the use of a facsimile signature as shown below.

8y (2. 7
D.S. Abel,"Authofzed Representalive

BOE470-PC (S1) REV. 2 (3-13)




Pazicni, Jennifer

From:; Espanol, Linda <Linda.Espanol@boe.ca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2015 8:47 AM

To: Pazicni, Jennifer

Subject: Liston Brick Co. of Corona

Attachments: 036063382_lienrelease.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hi Jennifer,

Attached is a copy of the Riverside lien release for Liston Brick Co. of Corona.
Thanks,

Linda P. Espanol

Business Taxes Specialist 1

Board of Equalization

Legal Department-investigations & Special Operations (ISOD)-MIC: 55
Tel (916) 323-4084

Fax (916) 327-0615

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended
recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail
and destroy all copies of the original message.



RECORDING REQUESTED BY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO
STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

P.C. BOX 942879
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 94273-0055

LISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PO BOX 1869 BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
CORONA CA 92878-1869

33

RELEASE OF LIEN IMPOSED UNDER CERTIFICATE NO. BE 1267401

Pursuant to Chapter 14 (Commencing with Section 7150) of Division 7 of Title 1 of the Government Code
Account No.:

THE STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, hereby releases all property from that lien imposed by
the recordation and/or filing of that certain Notice of State Tax Lien for amounts due from

LISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA

A CORPORATION

for Hazardous Substances Tax Law, Part 22, Division 2.

Address: 3710 TEMESCAL CANYON RD , CORONA CA 92883-4904
Official Records, County of RIVERSIDE PO BOX 751 RIVERSIDE CA 92502

File No. DOC. NO. 2011-0141088 Amount § 12790.74

Date Filed March 31, 2011 Dated March 24, 2011

RECORD WITH RECORDER OF COUNTY SHOWN ABOVE ]

Address:

with the Secretary of State, Uniform Commercial Code Division, PO Box 842835, Sacramento, California 94235-0001, as shown below:
File No. Amount $

Date Filed Dated

RECORD WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Dated October 28, 2015
At Sacramento, Califomia

BOE-470-PC (S4) REV. 2 (3-13)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 ltem 11 Assessment No.. 279491014-7
Assessee: LISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA
Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

$ %00,335.00 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lz lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document No. 20076164423 ; recordedon _3[(9[01 . A copy of this document is attached here to.
WWe are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Astack of ,jlgﬁmm-\— asaims—l— Liston Brick
£,

ompany o £ Corono.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the faxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 25 day of < June 2013 at 405 AZ!C

M County’ Sﬁy

C/Signature of Cfaimant Signature of Claimant .
Mary T Reicnert onehall o 4t Pescple o€ < State 0@ Clifornio

A red. Soutn Coast A’]r@)ua—\H"‘( Monngenmient District

“E

Print Name Print Name ™~
X805 Copley Drive

Street Address ' Street Address
" Diamond. Por . CA 91765

City, State, Zip ) City, State, Zip

909 - 396 - 3400

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



' 2007-0164423
Dog/cOSj;OO? 28:80R Fee:NC

- Page 1 of
Recorded In Official Records
County of R.lvorndc

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION Larry W.
County Chrk & Recorder

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: or, || “ IIIIl | IIIl

PAGE  SiZE | DA | misc | LoNG ~
Bryan K. Theis, Sr. Deputy spRlY A LONG | RFD | COPY
District Prosecutor j N

SCAJ)MD M (A) L | 465 | a26 | PCOR | NCOR | swF :NGHG) XA
21865 Copley Dr. @ M
Diawond Bar, CA 91765

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Space above ihis line for recorders use only

TRA:
DTT:
ABSTR NT

Title of Document

Pledar mrecorcd P reff?cf'/mddm«mf Cred 55 Nama.

THIS AREA FOR
RECORDER'S
USE ONLY

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
($3:00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)

ACR 238P-AS4REO (Rev. 07/2006)



0CT 1 6 2006
ATTGRNEY CR ARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address). ' FOR RECORDER'S USE ONL*
'x Rac’ging requested by and retum to; o Nnv ? 7 2006
RYAN K. THEIS, SBN 209068
DISTRICT PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE
SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT
~|21865 Copely Drive
Diamond Bar, CA 91765
209-~-396-3400
7 NAMEOF COURT: Superior Court of Califo
sTReEeTADDRESS: 4050 Main Steet
MalLiNG ADDRESS: 4050 Main Street M A | U JPAGE] SiE | DA | PCOR | NOCOR | SWF | MisC
civanoziecoe: Riverside, CA 92501
BRANCH NAME: CENTRAL

PLAINTIFF: People of the State of
California ex rel. South Coast Ai

DEFENDANT: LISTON BRICK COMPANY OF Al R L COPY | LONG |REFUND | NCHG |  EXAM
CORONA, a California corporation CASE NUMBER
=
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT RIC 414548

] FOR COURT LISE ONLY
1. The [ X ] judgment creditor [ | assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's
[ Name and last known address “‘—’
Liston Brick Company of Corona, a
California corporation
3710 Temescal Canyon Road

Corona, CA 92883 |
b. Driver's license No, and state: { X | Unknown.
¢. Soclal Security No; X_]Unknown.

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
mailed to (name and address):
Liston Brick Company of Corona, a California corporation
California corporation

3710 Temescal Canyon Road, Corona CA 92883 (Craig Hall - General Manager)
e. . | Additional judgment debtors are shown on reverse.

Date: October 10, 2006 .
Bryan K. Theis Z
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME} (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

ORIGINAL

g
e g
3 £
g 2. a. | X_ |cerify that the following is a true and correct abstract 5. Total.amount of judgment entered or last renewed: 2
g ~__ ofthe judgment entered in this action. $ 300,335,00 g
é - b.[_ ] Acertified copy of the judgment is attached. 7.1 ] An [ Jexecution [ ] attachment lien is ]
4 ~/3 Judgment creditor (name)People of the State of endorsed on the judgment as follows: é
£California ex rel. South Coast Air Quality a. Amount: § 2
Z whose address appears on this form above the court's name b. In favor of (name and address): ‘§
2z

4. Judgment debtor (full name as it appears in judgment): Management District
LISTON BRICK COMPANY OF CORONA, a
Ca.ifornia corporation

(SEAL) . | 5. a. Judgment entered on

(date): 10/3/06 8. A stay of enforcement has

b. Renewal entered on a.[ X notbeen ordered by the court,
(date): b."_] been ordered by the court effective until

c. Renewal entered on (date):
(date): 9.[_.] This judgmentis an installment Judgment.
This abstract issued on O/ (L(lhfd
(date): DEC 2 2 2006 | Clerk by : Deputy

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT (civiL) Page 1 of 2

RI-186



PLAINTIFF: People of the State of California ex rel. CASE NUMBER:
South Coast Air Quality Management District

DEFENDANT: LISTON BRICK COMPANY OF CORONA, a RIC 414548
California corporation

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS
10. Name and last known address 14. Name and last known address
[ | I ]

{ 7 Unknown. Driver's license No. & state: (1 Unknown.

Social Security No.: { | Unknown.
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Driver's license No. & state:
Social Security No.. C ! Unknown.
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Name and last known address

]

11. -—Name and fast known address . ]

— 2l
l

L S I _

— 1 Unknown. Driver's license No. & state: . Unknown.
Social Security No.: 1 Unknown.
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Driver's license No. & state:
Social Security No.: ] Unknown.
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Name and last known address

—

12, Name and last known address 16.

] Unknown. Driver's license No. & state: [ | Unknown.

Social Security No.: L 1 Unknown.
Summons was personally served at or mailed fo (address):

Driver's license No. & state:
Social Security No.: . Unknown.
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address).

13. Name and last known address _| LI S— Name and [ast known address

"1 Unknown. Driver's license No. & state: | Unknown.

(] Unknown. Social Security No.: ' Unknown.
Summons was personally served at ar mailed to (address):

Driver's license No. & state:

Social Security No.:
-Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

18. ! . -Continued on attachment 18.
« ™.,

"

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT (CIviL) Page 2 of 2




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETS TH13 SECT!ON ON DELIVERY

A, Signat / p \
A Y, i O Agent
- :‘)‘_‘.r—.._ s \

2 e B [ Addresse

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. Bl Received by ( Prtad N
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, sV b i T

C. Date of Delive

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery add@s{&&h@n%ﬁ O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter déﬂyé?v’addre'ss G- [ No
fop= ! ¥
People of the State of California ex rel. | : S ©
South Coast Air Quality Management District | { | 1 ke
August 25, 2015 C/O Mary J. Reichert \ \ ; ](’!"
21865 Copley Drive — — -
Diamond Bar, CA 91765 3. Service Type  “COPS o
Certified Mall \D‘Epfefss/r\'nan
P¢ople of the State of California O Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandis

O Insured Mail O c.op.

South Coast Air Quality Manage

C/O Mary J. Reichert £FDIG ¢ -4/ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

21865 Copley Drive 2, Article.Number ' ?DD3 22kL0 DDDLI' 1555 AL

Diamond Bar, CA 91765 (Transfer from service label) /
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15

Re: APN: 279491014-7
TC 194 Item 11
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____Original Note/Payment Book
Personal Property under California _X Updated Statement of Monies Owed
Probate Code 13100 (as of date of tax sale)
____Notarized Statement of __ Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
different/misspelled Statement by Domestic Stock)
___Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to ___ Court Order Appointing Administrator
claim on behalf of ___Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
____ Certified Death Certificate for __ Other—

Copy of Birth Certificates for
Copy of Marriage Certificate for

Please send in all documents within 30 days (September 25, 2015). If you should have any questions, please

contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

. ‘Tax Sale Operations Unit

(951) 955-3336

~(951) 955-3990 Fax

ipazicni@co.riverside.ca.us




Pazicni, Jennifer

From: Laura Cantu <LCantu@aqmd.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2015 11:26 AM
To: Pazicni, Jennifer

Cc: Mary Reichert

Subject: Liston Brick RIC 414548

Ms. Pazicni:

This email confirms our conversation today that Liston Brick satisfied our demand of $300,355.00 on
December 17, 2013. The Acknowledgment of Satisfaction of Judgment was filed on April 18, 2014 at
Riverside Superior Court.

If you have further questions, please contact me 909.396.3457. Thank you.

Laura D. Cantu

Administrative Secretary/Legal to

Mary J. Reichert, Senior Deputy District Counsel
South Coast Air Quality Management District
General Counsel’s Office

21865 Copley Drive

Diamond Bar, California 91765

email: Jcantu@agmd.gov

tel: 909.396.3457

fax: 909.396.2963

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged or attorney work
product for the sole use of the intfended recipient. Any review, reliance or distribution by other recipients without
express permission is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to
deliver it to the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete all copies.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 Iltem 11 Assessment No.: 279491014-7
Assessee: LISTON BRICK CO OF CORONA
Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess, proceeds in the amount of
$ /4 7 2 . 77 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were tht;g:ﬁenhoider(s}‘

] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. _200&- o 4333¢#: recorded on 02/e3/200p¢ . A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Tt _awourt due _imelodes otigmel vrpaid penaty of $07 50444 gad Lnterest,
Wdonuwy, stredfive //aqaf[:i;; gad _[luelsy (gleresT porsvent + Cole of Federe/
Kegobtns , 1itle Yo, Chepler 1, 508 ehepttr A, _pert (3. US a# Fnel
Ordtc Coit Ayeal! No 0703 and Lien Doc zooS-oqe35ed Foclude

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

this / sxday of /h&/ 2073 at [ ami fbom @’”_‘LLJ

/ County, State
/ ,M\

Bignature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

B lebe L Leeds, b once dpec, 2150

OHI0

PrintName ~ /5. €24 dFc. ’ Print Name
Zeumilic DR MS- NlwD
Street Address Street Address
Cirennetr gl Ys2ee
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
£ 135 Yg7 - 209C
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)

Y
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION iX

75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105-3901

NOV 0 2 2013

g(a

ANOEIAY, 5

&

L=}
7 A
A PROT v

Adrian Potenciano, Deputy

County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector
County Administrative Center, Fourth Floor
4080 Lemon Street

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

Re: Claim Form Amendment for Liston Brick Company of Corona, Assessment No. 2279491014-7

Dear Mr. Potenciano:

In accordance with our previous conversation, | am amending the amount of the claim form dated May
1, 2013 for Recorder’s Document No. 2008-0483949 recorded on September 3, 2008, from $151,286.71
to $173,345.69. All other information on the claim form attached is accurate and is attached hereto.

You have asked me to provide an explanation of why the change is being made. The following is the
basis for changing the amount claimed, which was incorrect on the initial form. There are three
components to the calculation of the debt owed: the interest, the administrative costs of collecting the
debt and the penalty interest. In this case the interest is based on the current Treasury Value of Funds
Rate for March 18, 2008, the date of the Final Order in the Liston matter. See the following link for
interest rate: htto://fms.treas.gov/cvfr/index.html. See 40 CFR section 13.11(a)(1) for legal basis to
collect interest. The 5% annual, fixed, simple (non compounding) interest rate charged on a monthly
basis begins to accrue 30 days after the date of the Final Order. Id. The administrative cost is assessed
at $15 per month. See 40 CFR section 13.11(b). The penalty interest is calculated by the computer
model at 6% annual, fixed, simple (non compounding) interest rate charged on a monthly basis. See 40
CFR section 13.11(c).

The total penalty based on the EPA computer model is $173,345.69. The attached certification by EPA
employee, Blake Edwards, provides a breakdown for the dollar amount for each component of the total
penalty identified above. This is the corrected amount that is due so that the lien can be released.

For your convenience, | am also forwarding the documents originally submitted. | have copied the
attorney for Mr. Liston and the representative of the title company in order for them to be able to
expeditiously resolve this matter related to the sale of the property.

- =

Sincerely, ;3 = )
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Danie! Reich :_"% oo m

Assistant Regional Counsel . eg8 = <
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cc’s:  W.Hanley and L. Beasley } o= ro (e
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Cincinnati Finance Center '

CERTIFICATE OF INDEBTEDNESS

Debtor Name: CAA-OQ-2005-0018/BD# 2790803A371
' LISTON BRICK COMPANY

TOTAL DEBT DUE UNITED STATES AS OF OCTOBER 18, 2013: $173,345.69

| certify that the United States Environmental Protection Agency records show
that Liston brick Company is indebted to the United States in the above stated
amount. .

This debt was a civil penalty resulting from Clean Air Act violations, finalized by .
Environmental Appeals Board CAA Appeal #07-03 Final Order filed March 18, 2008.
The total debt is comprised of a penaity amount $107,504.64; regular interest
$30,185.35; administrative charges $1,020.00; and additional penalty interest
$34,635.70. Interest, administrative charges, and penalty interest are accruing and
applied every thirty days. The current balance is valid until November 17, 2013.

| certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America
that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my ability.

Executed on: Signature:
J2/00/ 2013
Date Blake Edwards

Financial Specialist
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Environmental Appeals Board Docket

CERTIFICATION OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD BEFORE
THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD

1, Eurika Durr, am Clerk of the Board for the United States Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA) Environmental Appeals Board. My duties include
maintenance of the official records for all adjudicatory oral arguments before
EPA’s Environmental Appeals Board.

I hereby certify that the enclosed constitute a true and correct Final Order
pertaining to the Environmental Appeals Board’s adjudlcanon in the proceeding in
re: Liston Brick Co., CAA Appeal No. 07-03.

I swear or affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregomg is true and
correct.

Date: 7/&2:7‘/%/0 f) Md /%xf//

a4 Eurika Durr, Clerk of the Board
Envirorimental Appeals Board
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Washington, D.C. 20460-0001 <

[ Public Record
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On appeal, Liston argues that the ALJ erred in concluding that Liston’s net worth
exceeded one million dollars, Appeal at 2. According to Liston, the evidence in the récord does’
not subport this conclusion and, as a result,.Liston argues that the penalty should be reduced from
$116,402 to 107,504.64. Id. at 11, [n response, U.S. EPA Region 9 (the I“Region”), the
complainant in this matter, states that it “does not oppose [Liston’s] prayer for relief of a penalty

‘ amount of $107,504.64 in order to expeditiously resolve this litigation.” Non-Opposition to

App.eal of the Initial Decision of the Presiding Officer at 2 (Feb. 28, 2008) (“Non-Opposition™).

The Region requests that this Board issue a final order requiring Liston to pay a civil penalty of

$107,504.64. Id.

In a response filed on March 13, 2008, Liston states that “it concurs with the Region’é
Non-Opposition” and that “[t}he the parties are in agreement regarding the amount of the penalty
and seek a final ord'er‘.” Respondent’s Response to Region’s Non-Opposition (Mar. 13, 2008)
(“Response”). In conjunction with its Response, Listen has filed a motion to withdraw its appeal,

Respondent’s Motion to Withdraw Appeal (Mar. 13, 2008) (*“Maotion™).

Under these circumstances, Liston's motion is granted. Liston’s appeal before this Board
is hereby dismissed with prejudice. Further, the penalty assessed in the Initial Decision is
modified as follows. Liston shall pay a civi'l penalty in the amount of$107,504.64‘ within thirty
(30) days of receipt of this Final Order. Payment shall be made by forwarding a cashier’s or

certified check payable to the Treasurer, United States of America, at the following address:

[ Public Record
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U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
" Fines and Penalties

Cincinnatj Finance Center

P.O. Box 979077

St. Louis, MO 63197-9000 \

A transmittal letter identifying the case name and the EPA docket number must accompany the

check. 40 C.F.R. § 22.31(c)

So ordered.’

Dated:
ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD

T wed 18 2008
W(I.M///() | § %Lq jﬁﬂ

Anna L. Wolgast
Environmental Appeals Judge

' The two-member panel deciding this matter is comprised of Environmental Appeals Judges
Kathie A. Stein and Anna L. Wolgast. 40 C.FR. § 1, 25(e)(1).

Public Record
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the forgoing Final Order in the matter of Liston Brick
Company, CAA Appeal No. 07-03, were sent to the following persons in the manner indicated:

By First Class Mail: :
Brendan Brandt

Erika D. Bailey Drake

Varner & Brandt, LL.P

3750 University Ave, Suite 610
Riverside, CA 92501 K

By Pouch Mail:
Daniel Reich (ORC-2)
Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. EPA Region 9
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105 X

David Kim (ORC-2) ‘

- Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. EPA Region 9
75 Hawthorne Street 5
San Francisco, CA 94105 «~™

Danielle Carr

Regional Hearing Clerk

U.S. EPA Region 9

75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105 A

By Inter-Office Mail: MAR 16 2008

Gary Jonesi (2241A)
Office of Civil Enforcement

Dated: MAR 18 2008 PPa S s ‘%/7

Annette Duncan
Secretary

Public Record
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BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOA
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AG

. WASHINGTON, D.C.
Inre: ) . S'!f#ifs"m"m“ | fovess Board
, ) : . 4
Liston Brick Co. # ) CAA Appeal No. 07-03°
)
Docket No. CAA-09-2005-0018 . )
. . )

FINAL ORDER

On January 16, 2008, Liston Brick Company (*Liston”) filed a notice of 'appeal from an

Initial i)ecision issued by Administrative Law Judge Barbara A. Gunning (“ALJ"), along with a
motion seeking a thirty-day extension of time to file an appellate brief, “Notice of Appeal
[C(-)ncurrently Filgd With Motion for Extension of Time to File Appellant Brief).” The Initial
Decision found Liston }iable for two violations of 40 C.F.R. part 63, subpart RRR (National
Emission Standards. for Hazardous Air Pollutants for Secondary Aluminum Production) and
section 112 of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7412. In.addition, the ALJ found Liston liable for

| two violati;)ns of Section 114 of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7414, for failing to comply with
requests for info‘rmation: For these violations the ALJ assessed a civil administrative penalty of
$116,402. By order dated January ].8, 2008, the Board granted Liston’s motion for an extension
of time to file its appellate brief. See Order Extending Time to File Appellate Brief (Jan. 18,

2008). Liston filed its appellate brief on February 19, 2008. See Respondent’s Appe:al of the

Initial Decision of the Presiding Officer (Feb. 19, 2008) (“Appeal™).

Public Record
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August 26, 2015

United States Environmental Protection: Agency
C/0O Daniel Reich, ORC, RC-2

75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105-3901

Re: APN: 279491014-7

TC 194 Item 11

Date of Sale: February 4, 2013
To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your ¢laim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ___ Original Note/Payment Book
Personal Property under California _X_Updated Statement of Monies Owed
Probate Code 13100 (as of date of tax sale)
___ Notarized Statement of ___Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
different/misspelled Statement by Domestic Stock)
___Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to ____ Court Order Appointing Administrator
claim on behalf of ____ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
___ Certified Death Certificate for X _Other — Any documentation that connects
___ Copy of Birth Certificates for your debtor, Liston Brick Company with our
___ Copy of Marriage Certificate for last assessee, Liston Brick Co of Corona.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (September 28, 2015). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni
Tax Sale Operations Unit

(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

. Ipazicni(@co.riverside.ca.us




COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

t, \ % o TR
' ' Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete i
item 4 if Restricted-Delivery'is desired.
m Print your name and:address on the reverse
so that we can retuRtie cardf tc'>1 you. : Als
M Attach this card'to thig#kaiok of the mailpiece, 74 : \
or on the front H‘sbﬁaﬁé’%rﬁﬁts‘ 7Y 1 !'6 Nud Ed"
different from item 12 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: any address below: O No

2] Addresse
C. Date of Delive

United States Environmental Protection Agency

August 26, 2015 C/0 Blake Edwards, Financial Specialist _.”':;

26 W, MLK Dr. MS-NWD LS.

Cincinnati, OH 45268 3. gervica Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail.

United States Environmental Prc [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
C/0O Blake Edwards, Financial S O Insured Mail 0 €.0.D.
26 W. MLK Dr. MS-NWD FP fq"-f“// 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
Cincinnati, OH 45268 2. Article Number {rl'-'_' = : ‘7 DDDL‘ 115.‘35 ‘?523

(Transfer from service label) a
Re: APN: 279491014-7 PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15

TC 194 Item 11
Date of Sale: February 4, zu13

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____Original Note/Payment Book
Personal Property under California _X_ Updated Statement of Monies Owed
Probate Code 13100 (as of date of tax sale)
____Notarized Statement of ___Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
different/misspelled Statement by Domestic Stock)
___Notarized Statement Giving Authorization to —__Court Order Appointing Administrator
claim on behalf of ___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
__ Certified Death Certificate for _X_Other — Any documentation that connects
___Copy of Birth Certificates for your debtor, Liston Brick Company with our
___ Copy of Marriage Certificate for last assessee, Liston Brick Co of Corona.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (September 28, 2015). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit

- (951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax

. jpazicni(@co.riverside.ca.us




EP 194~ 11

Pazicni, Jennifer

From: Taxsale, TaxCollector

Sent: Thursday, September 03, 2015 10:33 AM
To: Pazicni, Jennifer

Subject: FW: Tax foreclosure, APN: 279491014-7
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

EPA is withdrawing their claim.

From: Helmlinger, Andrew [mailto:Helmlinger.Andrew@epa.gov]
Sent: Thursday, September 03, 2015 9:28 AM

To: Taxsale, TaxCollector

Subject: Tax foreclosure, APN: 279491014-7

Jason,
As we discussed, EPA’s claim has lapsed on the property subject to the tax foreclosure identified as the following:

APN: 279491014-7
TC 194 Item 11
Date of Sale: February 4, 2013

The sale did not occur within the period of time that EPA is authorized to maintain a lien for reimbursement of its
response costs. Accordingly, EPA will not be providing additional information to support its claim. Please let me know if
you have further questions about the status of EPA’s claim.

J. Andrew Helmlinger

Attorney-Advisor, Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

o: (415) 972-3904

f: (415) 947-3570



